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March 1, 1985

Lori Paulsen
Nebraska Department of Environmental Control
Permits and Enforcement Section
P. O. Box 94877
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4877

Subject: Nebraska Ptiblic Pow =.r District

Cooper Nuclear Station
NPDES Permit No. NE0001244
Noncompliance Report

Dear Ms. Paulsen:

On February 14, 1985, you were notified by telephone that B.O.D. and total
suspended solid noncompliances had occurred at Cooper Nuclear Station 005
discharge. Enclosed is the noncompliance report submitted in accordance
with requirements of the Station's NPDES permit.

The noncompliances are the result of increased flow to the treatment plant,
flow surges as a result of the new sump pump, and inflated calculated discharge-
due to a line break in the potable water system. ''he Station is continuing
their effort to stabilize the system.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
,

Sincerely,

}'
o

,
M '

L. John Cooper
Environmental Manager

EYC/cl

Enclosure

cc: R. D. Martin. w/ enclosure _
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P. V. Thomason
J. M. Meacham " "

" "R. L. Bielke
File CB175 ff" "
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{PER!11 TEE fMITE: wanonat r ot.t.ura n t oisenance tuuination systew I o
DI~)!q! Nebraska Public Power District NON COMPLIANCE REPORT .

%
Cooper Nuclear Station -

NE Quarter, NW Quarter, Section 32
*

Township SN, Range 16E, Nemaha County T!!IS REPORT MUST DE FILED Wi!Ett *11tE I.ADORNIORY
TEST RESULTS FROM ANY EFFLUENT SAMPLE EXCEEDS"ipe 005

'

T!!B LIMITS IN YOUR NPDES DISCI 1ARGE PERMIT. 8
.-4

I
Date -

0001744 Sample E- 0U 21 i
f

"^' ' "'" ^'
rutt tuara Th INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETIO!! ARE ON DACK. .

'

.

totICENTRAftgW (HC/L) 7pfyfffFNCT ggg,, g
QUANTITT (RC/DAT) 'I
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}
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CettDITtoft

RrrCRTtt ,
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1
MN Rtr0RTED 0.02403 MGo _

- X X ,

Increased flow due to additional people on site as result of repiping and refueling outage and flowDescription and '

-

cauas of surges to the t.reatment plant.
Breakinpo'tablewaterlinemayhaveinflatedtheMalculateddischargeficw.

,

wu wmpuance. i ,

DATC t CT.RTtrY 11 TAT I AM FAMILIAR Witti Ttte !!trCFTITLC Cf Orr!Cttturtt Of PttfrctrAL EXECUTIVE Orrtett A4N
ttAttlitt CffHtAtitre tW tttts StrcRT AND TitAT *? Tilt*

Cooper L. John Environmental Manager 8|5 0 |2 2|8' .est or nr enout.coce m httttr attCn turonratteN st66Tsinr. or rMirA/rsteuriit
is me, contmt. Ano Ammt, orr!Crt et AvisioRIEtts ACENT

mt rinst m tart.E trAR tunnn taf .-
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Nebraska Public Power District H0N COMPLIANCE REPORT - Q, J!~, ,.

-~ j

Cooper Nuc1 car Station
NE Quarter, NW Quarter, Section 32 ..

T!!IS REPORT MUST DE FILED W11F.M 'IllE LADORNIORYTownship 5N, Range 16E. Nemaha County
TEST RESULTS FROM ANY EFFLUENT SAMPLE EXCEEDS -

" ipa 003
Tl!C LIMITS IN YOUR NPDES DISt11ARGE PERMIT. O
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_

CONDIT10!f _

10.02826 McDFI M mer0RTrD -.

X
Break in potable water line may have inflated'the calculated discharge flow.Do2feription ar.d 1 *

cause of
A /'Non Compliance. ,
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i {PEPJ11 TEE NA!!E: inations. rott.o raw r oisenance zuuinartcN srsitu . ,.
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3 -Q,)!Nebraska Public Power District NON COMPLIANCE REPORT ~
,

-
Cooper Nucicar Station
NE Quarter, NW Quarter, Section 32 .

'

' Township SN, Range 16E, Nemaha' County Tl!IS REPORT MUST 'BE FILED WI!F.N T!!E LABORA'!ORY '
TEST RESULTS FROM ANY EFPLUENT SAMPLE EXCEEDS . g:{ipe005 j ,
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Descrip tion - and Increased flow due to additional people on. site as result of repiping and' refueling outage and flow
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Nebraska Public Power District flott COMPLI AtlCE REPORT .

Cooper Nuclear Station
NE Quarter, NW Quarter, Section 32
Township SN, Range 16E, Nemaha County TIIIS REPORT MUST DE FII.ED WitMfi '111H 1. ADORN 10RY
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ECsON COUNTY DATE PRODUCED PAGE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

t ta u;e-3 11.sa.=s t' 1 SPDES - DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
ACILIW l.D. ' ' '- -- REPORT PE'ttOD

THRU SEE THE REVTR5E $1DE Of PART 4 FOR INSTRUCTIONS
pg 7n pq . n j . g a; g9 . ,m

'

ouT pe ros i su noa. sqm ( . 6mu n ann < s

PARAMETTR/ UNITS FALL
MONITORING LOCAT(ON MINIMUM AVERACE MAXIMUM 8 EX. TYPE FREQUENCY

uMit ..e**enen .******eo 4 4. 5 0 0 || -METERED CONTINUOUS
V4LJE REPORTED e e s e s e e e .- lin'g ggierpy gq"fli"' " '

E'',LJE4T
' ' ' '''" '''E9pER4TURE 001

,, ,,os.,is, e.g...... ..e......me
uM:T -

********o 19.0001| METERE3 CONTINUQUSes,e,eese

fE9PERATURr - DIFF 301 EFFLUENT VALUE REPORTm geeeeeeen egeeeeeen
~

VALUE 16.5- 0 METERED CONTINUOUS -a: c c nonnnt(nantn1 eeeeeeeen e e ee e e eeir__
- ~ ~

i_ _ ._ uM8T- A. m s n ri .***eee o-- n.50011 GRAB 2 PER WEEK
-"^::r RINRTm ........d4 - 3gg

U d' j ; g r_.g g gJ. _. vAtuE 8.1 8.2 0 GRAB 2/ WEEKann 19atn,'g r r- - ~

,e.eeeeeg
uM8T K.on a ll eeeeee**o 9.0001| GRAB WEEKLY

"E*"'S ********"> 012 NET VALUE
vA:uE 7.3 7.6 0 GRAB WEEKLY ~

,, nannanni3i?na e,,,,,e,y

LIMIT eeeeeeeet 230.0852 4DB.1333 GRAB MSNTHLY

:) IJF019 : 04L 312 VCf V4.JE "Q" N/A (2.2 0 GRAB MONTHLY
*******'8

Ufemu n n n ut n57ag55 ant?na **eemeneo .-

'
, $. LIMai I n' n o n || 45.000|| 24 HR COMD MONTHLY*emememen

!dSYENDED SOLIDS 012 NET VALUC REPORTm eeeeeeee"
,

g N/A 8.0 0 24 HR COMP MONTHLY,3,,_ es.n,,,,,,,ne eeeeeet..
LIMIT eeeeeeems ta.same 45.133c 24 44 "348 4 31 T 4'_ Y

012 NET VALUE REPORTED eteeeeteo

30)h
*

vAtUE N/A 9.1 0 24 HR COMP MONTHLY' u n7asnnin1i?na ......eeo
uMIT ******e o ***eeeeen M.720ll METERED CONTINUOUS

lE 4 T 001 VIT ft.JE REPORTED esegeeges geeeegeog
VALUE 5.472 0 METERED CONTINUOUS3 r t a r _s f -a gaaaa,a4Li116 eeeeee,e, egesegge,
LIMIT eeeeeeeet eeeeee *o 1.400l

'

METERED CONTINUOUSi

lELOCITY 002 PRE-INFLUENT SC): REPORTED eteeeeeen seestegen

VALUE 1.40 0 METERED CONTINUOUSreferc neaeeno?an?n3nn1 ... ..e o ........o

8503080121 850131PDR ADOCK 05000333 " ' " " ' "
// p (R m UEpyg

l hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is true to the best of my / l F)
knowledge and belief. Fa?se statements made herein are punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to P0WER AUTHDRITY 3F N Y S
section n0A5 of the Penal Law.

,{'JAMES A FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT
""E""^"'^* '8 "'

agi PERMITTEE B0X 41 NY0020109
Harold A. ClovtDr, Resident Manager E] 2 ACENT LY:0 MING NY 15395 04 MEI 02

CNATURE / DATE 33 05 SJ3 03 31 0
mM PART 1-ENCON COPY2
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Attechm:nt to JAFP-85-0191,
,

.

NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY
JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

MONTH OF JANUARY 1985
SPDES REPORT

The reported value for net rate of heat addition to the re-
ceiving water was calculated using the following equation:

'

(CTP) - MWe (net) - W.H.

Where:'

CTP = Reactor Core Thermal Power in Btu /hr
MWe = Net Electrical Generation in Btu /hr.

.

W.H. = Waste Heat Addition to the Receiving WaterJLn Btu /hr

i

|
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Attechm:nt to JAFP-85-0191. ,

[" NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY
JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

MONTH OF JANUARY 1985
SPDES REPORT

SPDES NYOO20109 NONCOMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS

A. DESCRIPTION

On Sunday, February 3, 1985, at approximately 3:00 PM, it
was discovered by shift personnel that "B" makeup demin-
eralizer waste neutralizer tank (42-TK-18B) had lost approx-
imately 15 gercent tank level since 3:00 PM on February 2,
1985. At this time, 42-TK-18B was isolated and drained to
"A" makeup demineralizer waste neutralizer tank (42-TK-18A).

A review of the Shift Survey Sheets for the month of Janu-
ary, 1985 indicated that on January 28, 1985 a leakage of
approximately 2 to 3 percent tank level per 8-hour period
was present. This is representative of a 1.81 gallon per
minute leak rate. From January 28, 1985 until February 3,
1985, a total of approximately 17,250 gallons was inadvert-
ently discharged to the discharge canal.

B. RESULTS

1. Amount of discharge = 17,250 gallons
.

2. Leak rate = 1.81 gpm

3. Discharge canal flow during leakage from 42-TK-18B =
396,000 gpm

4. Approximate dilution ratio of discharge from 42-TK-18B
(1.81 gpm 42-TK-18B/396,000 gpm canal flow) = 1:218,784

I

5. . Average pH of discharge from 42-TK-18B = 4.5 pH units.

C. PERIOD OF NONCOMPLIANCE

This inadvertent discharge started at a few minutes past
midnight on January 28, 1985 and uas terminated at 3:00 PM
on February 3, 1985 (approximately 159 hours).

D. CAUSE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

The cause of the discharge from 42-TK-18B was a result of
leakage through an automatic operated valve (42-A0V-111B).

I
|
|

!
. _
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Attschm:nt to JAFP-85-0191. .

SPDES NYOO20109 NONCOMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS (continued)

E. CORRECTIVE ACTION

A critique of this event was held by the Operations, Mainte-
nance, and the Chemistry and Environmental Departments.

The automatic operated valve (42-A0V-111B) is in the process
of being removed and a manually operated valve will be put
in its place so that "B" makeup demineralizer tank (42-TK-
18B) can be put back into service. Also, the other valves
in the system will be checked for leakage.

A tank level tracking system is in the process of being
instituted, ai4 an Operations / Maintenance review will evalu-
ate recommendations that should prevent any recurrence of
this type.of event.

!
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* James A. Fit: Patrick

Nuclear Power Plant
PO Bo. 41
Lvcoming. New York 13093

315 342 3840

Harold A. Giovier
" " " * " ' * " " "#> NewYorkPower

4# Authority

February 26, 1985
JAFP-85-0191

Bureau of Wastewster Facilities Operations
Division of Water
50 Wolf Road - Room 320
Albany, NY 12233-0001

SUBJECT: JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT
SPDES REPORT

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find data relating to the James A. FitzPatrick
Nuclear Power Plant State Pollutant Discharge Elimination Sys-
tem Monitoring Report for the month of January, 1985.

If there are any questions regarding the attached, please con-
tact Mr. John A. Solini of the plant staff at (315) 342-3840
extension 248

/ /
/ <,

HAROLD A. GLOVIER
@

HAG:JAS:jaa
Attachments
COPY: T. E. Murley (NRC/IE-1)

H."REDent'onT(NRC/NRR)
{ K. " Del ife tel ~(NYDEC)
D. Barolo (NYDEC)
R. Baker (EPA / Region 2)
C. A. McNeill, Jr. (NYPA/WPO)
J. Blake (NYPA/WPO)
J. A. Solini
Document Control Center
File
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